

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9951-9952/2011

M/S INDUSTRIAL ORGANICS LTD. Appellan  
t(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Responde  
nt(s)

With C.A.No.7915/2011

Date : 14/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.9951-9952/2011

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel  
for the appellant has already filed the statement of case.  
The office report proceeds to state that the Ld.counsel for the respondents  
has failed to file the statement of case within  
the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter,  
shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own  
turn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.05.16  
12:40:41 IST  
Reason:

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case although by order dated 21.01.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber four weeks time was given to them on that count. Viewed in that context, the matter, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB